ANNUAL GLOBAL MEETING
PROGRAMME

Sowing Seeds

14 - 16 April 2023

Delft, the Netherlands




FRIDAY 14 APRIL

Time Presentation Location

) AMI and
8:30-16:00 Montessori Tour (Fully Booked) e
Noordwijk

16:45-18:00 Registration

17:30-19:00 Welcome Reception




Time

9:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-19:00

Presentation

Welcome and
Introduction of newly Affiliated Societies

Amplifying the Montessori Voice in Norway
Nina Johansen

Fundacién Argentina Maria Montessori

Break

Educational Neuroscience
Cathy Rogers

Lunch at Meisjeshuis

AMI President Welcome
Alain Tschudin

Annual General Meeting

Promotion of Thailand Congress
Kannekar Butt

Break

Nurturing Seedlings: Young Stakeholders
Anuradha Shankar

Drinks (optional)
Training Centre Tour (optional)

SATURDAY 15 APRIL

Location

Prinsenhof



SUNDAY 16 APRIL

Time Presentation Location

Parallel sessions

1. Sustainability and SDGs

Montessori for Elderly and a Philosophy of Care
for People Living with Disability
Jennifer Brush and Christina Harlamb

Research and Montessori Implementation
Jaap de Brouwer

International

Montessori
Institute

Life Terra: Empowering Future Generations for

Climate Action
Roos van der Donk

10:30-11:00 Coffee Break

2. Partnerships and Networks

Community Rooted Education (CoRE),
South Africa
Uma Ramani and Andre Shearer

Montessori in Government Schools in Thailand
Kannekar Butt

11:00-12:00

International
Montessori
Institute

Enriching Montessori Environments with Sports

Montessori Sports




SUNDAY 16 APRIL

Time Presentation Location

Parallel sessions

3. Programme Innovations

Community, Growth and Expansion in Mexico
Eder Cuevas and Montessori Sports

Multilingualism in Montessori Programmes
Ana Camila Jiménez Borbolla and

Teng-Chien Yu

Montessori Architecture and a Design
Instrument for Schools 2023
Benjamin Staehli, Amélie Keij and
Carlotta Peters

International
Montessori
Institute

The Housemates: A Human Perspective on
14:45-15:45 Residential Elder Care Prinsenhof
Teun Toebes

Closing
15:45-16:00 . :
Lynne Lawrence and Alain Tschudin m




