

ANNUAL GLOBAL MEETING PROGRAMME

Sowing Seeds

14 – 16 April 2023

Delft, the Netherlands

Sponsorship:



FRIDAY 14 APRIL

Time	Presentation	Location
8:30-16:00	Montessori Tour (Fully Booked)	AMI and Noordwijk
16:45-18:00	Registration	Prinsenhof
17:30-19:00	Welcome Reception	Prinsenhof



SATURDAY 15 APRIL

Time	Presentation	Location
9:00-10:00	Welcome and Introduction of newly Affiliated Societies	
10:00-10:30	Amplifying the Montessori Voice in Norway Nina Johansen	
10:30-11:00	Fundación Argentina María Montessori	
11:00-11:30	Break	
11:30-12:30	Educational Neuroscience Cathy Rogers	
12:30-14:00	Lunch at Meisjeshuis	Prinsenhof
14:00-14:30	AMI President Welcome Alain Tschudin	
14:30-15:30	Annual General Meeting	
15:30-15:45	Promotion of Thailand Congress Kannekar Butt	
15:45-16:00	Break	
16:00-17:00	Nurturing Seedlings: Young Stakeholders Anuradha Shankar	
17:00-19:00	Drinks (optional) Training Centre Tour (optional)	
19:00	Dinner	

SUNDAY 16 APRIL

Time	Presentation	Location
	Parallel sessions	
	1. Sustainability and SDGs	
9:30-10:30	Montessori for Elderly and a Philosophy of Care for People Living with Disability Jennifer Brush and Christina Harlamb	Prinsenhof
	Research and Montessori Implementation Jaap de Brouwer	Meisjeshuis
	Life Terra: Empowering Future Generations for Climate Action Roos van der Donk	International Montessori Institute
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break	
	2. Partnerships and Networks	
11:00-12:00	Community Rooted Education (CoRE), South Africa Uma Ramani and Andre Shearer	Prinsenhof
	Montessori in Government Schools in Thailand Kannekar Butt	Meisjeshuis
	Enriching Montessori Environments with Sports Montessori Sports	International Montessori Institute

SUNDAY 16 APRIL

Time	Presentation	Location		
	Parallel sessions			
3. Programme Innovations				
12:15-13:15	Community, Growth and Expansion in Mexico Eder Cuevas and Montessori Sports	Prinsenhof		
	Multilingualism in Montessori Programmes Ana Camila Jiménez Borbolla and Teng-Chien Yu	Meisjeshuis		
	Montessori Architecture and a Design Instrument for Schools 2023 Benjamin Staehli, Amélie Keij and Carlotta Peters	International Montessori Institute		
13:30-14:30	Lunch	Meisjeshuis		
14:45-15:45	The Housemates: A Human Perspective on Residential Elder Care Teun Toebes	Prinsenhof		
15:45-16:00	Closing Lynne Lawrence and Alain Tschudin	Prinsenhof		